Fixed Gas Detector Calibration Kits
Toxic and Combustible Gas Sensors
All gas sensors must be calibrated to on-site
environmental conditions once installation is
complete. Gas sensors are calibrated to factory
conditions before shipment to verify operation,
but accurate response to gas must be verified
on-site prior to using the device. Regular checks
and calibrations are also essential to ensure that
the sensors are ready to respond at all times. The
calibration kits do not come with gas cylinders,
they must be ordered separately.
Product Data Sheet
April 2016
Fixed Gas Detector Calibration Kits
FGD-PDS-Fixed-Gas-Detection-Calibration-Kits
CAL-KIT-1 (1) Regulator 0.5 LPM & Pressure Indicator, (1) CCS–1 Cup Adaptor, (1) Carrying Case, 3 Feet Tygon Tubing
CAL-KIT-2 (1) Stainless Steel Regulator 0.5 LPM & Pressure Indicator, (1) CCS–1 Cup Adaptor, (1) Carrying Case, 3 Feet Tygon Tubing
Specifications
Table 1 - Kit Configurations
Fixed Gas Detector Calibration Kits
Part Number Description
Combustible Gas Cylinders - Balance Air
CAL-CYL-METH 50 % LEL Methane Calibration Cylinder (1000 PSI/103 L)
CAL-CYL-PRO 50 % LEL Propane Calibration Cylinder (1000 PSI/103 L)
CAL-CYL-HYD 50 % LEL Hydrogen Calibration Cylinder (1000 PSI/103 L)
CAL-CYL-BUT 50 % LEL Butane Calibration Cylinder (1000 PSI/103 L)
CAL-CYL-PEN 50 % LEL Pentane Calibration Cylinder (1000 PSI/103 L)
CAL-CYL-ETH-A-50 50 % LEL Ethylene Calibration Cylinder (1000 PSI/103 L)
Toxic Gas Cylinders - Balance Nitrogen
CAL-CYL-H2S-10 58 L of 10 ppm H2S - Hydrogen Sulfide
CAL-CYL-H2S-25 76 L of 25 ppm H2S - Hydrogen Sulfide
CAL-CYL-H2S-50 76 L of 50 ppm H2S - Hydrogen Sulfide
CAL-CYL-SO2-10 58 L of 10 ppm SO2 - Sulpher  Dioxide
CAL-CYL-CL2-5 58 L of 5 ppm CL2 - Chlorine
CAL-CYL-NH3-25 58 L of 25 ppm NH3 - Ammonia
CAL-CYL-NH3-A-150 58 L of 150 ppm NH3 - Ammonia
CAL-CYL-HCL-10 34 L of 10 ppm HCL - Hydrogen Chloride
CAL-CYL-HCN-10 58 L of 10 ppm HCN - Hydrogen Cyanide
CAL-CYL-NO2-5 58 L of 5 ppm NO2 - Nitrogen Dioxide
Zero Air/Purge Gas Cylinder
CAL-CYL-AIR 103 L Cylinder of Air
Table 2 - Part Number and Description
Product Data Sheet
April 2016
Fixed Gas Detector Calibration Kits
FGD-PDS-Fixed-Gas-Detection-Calibration-Kits
©2016 Emerson Process Management. All rights reserved.
The Emerson logo is a trademark and service mark of Emerson Electric Co. All other marks are the
property of their respective owners.
The contents of this publication are presented for information purposes only, and while effort
has been made to ensure their accuracy, they are not to be construed as warranties or
guarantees, express or implied, regarding the products or services described herein or their
use or applicability. All sales are governed by our terms and conditions, which are available on
request. We reserve the right to modify or improve the designs or specifications of our products
at any time without notice.
Americas
Emerson Process Management
6021 Innovation Blvd.
Shakopee, MN 55379
USA
T + 1 866 347 3427
F + 1 952 949 7001
EmersonProcess.com/FlameGasDetection
Analyticexpert.com
Twitter.com/Rosemount_News Facebook.com/Rosemount
YouTube.com/user/RosemountAnalytical